

## **State of New Hampshire**

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

		:			
ALTON	TEACHERS ASSOCIATION/NEA-NH	:			
		:	CASE NO.	т-03	315:16
	Complainant	:			
		:	DECISION	NO.	95-110
	v.	:			
		:			
ALTON	SCHOOL BOARD	:			
		:			
	Respondent	:			
		:			

## ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT

Pursuant to written notification from the representative for the complainant stating that the Alton Teachers Association/NEA-New Hampshire, wishes to withdraw the unfair labor practice charge against the Alton School Board relative to failure to bargain - not adhering to salary schedule of CBA, it is

ORDERED that the unfair labor practice charge be and the same hereby is, DISMISSED.

Signed this <sup>14th</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 1995.

EDWARD J. HASELTINE

Chaiman